through private, non-governmental funding sources, three dollars ($3.00) for every one dollar ($1.00) of 

County funds, be it in real dollars or services, which the organization is allocated to receive (Any of the 

organization’s non-governmental funds/revenues are eligible to be used for the match).  Organizations 

receiving two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) or less from the County, in real dollars or services, are 

exempt from this matching requirement. 

6. Organizations who partner with Discover Lehigh Valley to collaborate on marketing strategies in 

order to increase the success of their events must provide a Discover Lehigh Valley Partnership Form (included

[...]

Information Form is included in Application Packet. 

Exceptions: 

Ordinance 2017-131, 614 A states: “The provisions of section 610.C shall not apply to organizations 

whose TOTAL amount of grants RECEIVED from the County in any one calendar year is Two Thousand 

Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) or less.”